

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to rectify the database, so as to disclose the name of the Advocate-on-Record are concerned.

A copy of such application to discharge the Advocate for some of respondents were served upon to the concerned respondents, which is served to the concerned learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Vishwajit Singh and he wants to verify the facts.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 4th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG