

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.
Mr. S. Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. N.V. Vechalekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1(a), 11 and 13 wants to discharge their
Advocate-on-Record and application is filed for that purpose.

Copies also served on the present Advocate-on-Record. Hence
the application is allowed and the present Advocate on Record is
discharged.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.