

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No. 1774/1982
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and impleadment
and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod M.Gore, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Sachin J.Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishana Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA.3/09 which has been filed by Shri

Nanda Kumar Ganpat Shaler, for impleadment in the
proceedings is not opposed on behalf of the
petitioners. Accordingly, the same is allowed.

Let the applicant be added as a respondent in the

proceedings.

As far as IA.1/07 filed by Shri Gokul Tukaram Tapkir, is concerned, let the matter be heard on affidavits. The petitioners, as also the respondents, will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the said application within a week from date; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned advocate submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos.2,3,4,15 and 16 but his name is not being shown in the cause list. In future, let his name be shown.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master