

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.M. Gore,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. N.V. Vechalekar,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After all the matters are over Id. counsel for the petitioner appears and submits that the applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No.2 and condonation of delay are ready and were submitted before the Registry yesterday but it was not accepted by the Registry since the matter is listed today. In the light of the above, office may receive the applications, if filed today.

List the matter on 21.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar