

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)6423 of 2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanneal, Adv.

Mr. P.M. Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 5 and 6 of 2011

Delay in filing the substitution application as also the  
substitution application filed by Petitioner No. 2 are allowed.

As prayed for, counsel for the petitioner is given liberty  
to correct the name of Respondent No. 1 (d).

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the  
petitioner to effect service on Respondent Nos. 1(d), 1(e), 1(g),  
1(i), 1(f) and 1(h) and 5 Dasti, failing which, the petition  
against the concerned respondents shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master