

b
ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

As per office report of the Registry, counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps in accordance with law and in terms of the order of the court dated 17.08.2012. In the interest of justice further orders in the matter are deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master |