

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report dated 4.1.2013 shows that the counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 1(a) on record. Learned counsel for the petitiners says that he has filed I.A. No. 1 of 2005 on 28.11.2005. The Registry may check this up and place the application on record and list it.

-2-

Reply to the application for impleadment be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| COURT MASTER  
|

