

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No.1774/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karajkar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 is not objected to by learned counsel for the petitioners. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of legal representative 1(a) of deceased respondent No.1 except the proposed respondent No. 1(a)(i). Amended cause title may be filed within four weeks.

The Registry may process the matter further.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|

