

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2005

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar,adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr.Javedur Rahman,adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent, in spite of last opportunity granted. Being a very old matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |