

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6423/2005
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2005
in WP No. 1774/1982 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to
take necessary steps.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.22
18:22:11 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER