

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. .... /2015, I.A. .... /2015, I.A. .... /2005  
in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6423/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2005  
in WP No. 1774/1982 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent  
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)Date : 06/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
For Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.  
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.Ms. Swati V., Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

It appears that by Court's order dated 30.09.2013,

the  
Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.10.07

petitioners were directed to file amended cause title, but the

16:47:36 IST

Reason:

same has not been filed so far.

Even the defects have not been

cured in the application for impleadment.

The notices wer

e

issued to the LRs of the deceased respondents, but the LRs have

not been brought on record.

In these circumstances, list the matter before the Regular Bench.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master

ô

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. .... /2015, I.A. .... /2015, I.A. .... /2005  
in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6423/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2005  
in WP No. 1774/1982 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent  
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
For Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.  
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Swati V., Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

It appears that by Court's order dated 30.09.2013,

the  
Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.10.07

petitioners were directed to file amended cause title, but the

16:47:36 IST  
Reason:

same has not been filed so far.

Even the defects have not been

cured in the application for impleadment.

The notices wer

e

2

issued to the LRs of the deceased respondents, but the LRs have not been brought on record.

In these circumstances, list the matter before the Regular Bench.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master