

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for setting aside the abatement, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application as also on application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of Respondent Nos.13(a) and 14(a).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER