

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6423/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No. 1774/1982 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing substitution appln. And impleadment of Lrs. Of deceased respondent no. 1(A) and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For RR 2-4 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
& 15-16 Mr. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. N.V. Vechalekar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. P.M. Gore, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshtalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Wavikar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of
respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 15 to 16, list on a non-misc.
day for final disposal.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER