

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2017
(Diary No.8356/2017)

Ex. Naik Clerk Gian Chand
No.1540905K

Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay in filing the civil appeal is condoned.

Leave to appeal is granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we do not find any merit in the appeal and it is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.
[Mohan M. Shantanagoudar]

New Delhi
April 21, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO.1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No.8356/2017

EX NAIK CLERK GIAN CHAND NO 1540905K

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act,
2007 and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal is granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)