

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, one week's time is granted to file sufficient copies of spare copies.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER