

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr.Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S.S.M.Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.M.Gore, Adv.  
Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Sai, Adv.  
Mr.K.Rajeev, AOR

Mr.Vinay Navare, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Gwen Kartika, Adv.  
Mr.Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms.Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
For M/S.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant Nos.2 and 3 have died. Learned counsel further submits that some of the respondents have also died.

Let an appropriate application in this regard be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER