

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(Application for substitution for bringing on record and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 25-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Adity Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Nicolose Choudhary, Adv.
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navaer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant no. 2 Rama Balaji More has passed away and his Legal representative viz. Pandurang Ratnakar More (Grand son) has already been impleaded as appellant no. 2(i).

It is also stated that appellant no. 3 viz. Jagannath Balaji More has also passed away on 03.01.2018 vide Annexure A-2 (death certificate). The Legal representatives nos. 1 to 6 of deceased appellant Jagannath Balaji More are ordered to be impleaded as appellants.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned, abatement is set aside and the application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file the compilation of the relevant enactments and also written submissions/brief synopsis well in advance.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER