

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aaryan Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AORMs. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter in the second week of January, 2020.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**