

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)  
(A-1)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Abhishek S.R., Adv.  
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

(A-2 &amp; A-3)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeet Wagh, Adv.  
For M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Pakhiddey, Adv.  
Mr. Manav Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Raul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
(in place of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellants no.2 and 3 are represented by Mr. B.H. Marlapalle,  
learned senior counsel.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, learned counsel appearing for appellant  
no.1, requests some time to argue the matter.

In view of above, list the matter on 18.02.2020.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER