

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 35019/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35017/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Vagh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramnesh Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.  
Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradhya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties may file short notes on their proposed submissions within one week from today.

List this matter for hearing in the third week of January, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER