

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.35019/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.35017/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Puniya, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanshu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramneek Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Avinish Kumar Saurabh, Adv.  
M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwker, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AORMs. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.  
Mr. N. V. Vachlekar, Adv.  
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Kavya S. Lokande, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh S. Sinde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit S. Kamble, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh S. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties have stated across the Bar that this matter would take time and so it may be taken up after four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)