

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.35019/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.35017/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Ms. Surajita Datta Naik Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Dr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Dharampal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Goldy Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Satheesh, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Dubey, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AORMs. Kavya S. Lokande, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in the month of July, 2023, as prayed for and
agreed to by learned counsel for the parties.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)