

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE C.T.RAVIKUMAR AND HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR,  
JJ.]

IA No. 35019/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35017/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-11-2023 The appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Koshor Sah, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Avinish Kumar Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramnesh Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gore,, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwker, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S. Knit & Co, AOR  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. N.V. Vechalekar, Adv.  
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

Ms. Kavya S. Lokande, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vidrendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Kamble, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya S. Pawar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi S. Sawant, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants as also Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, in part. The matter remained part-heard.

List tomorrow *i.e.* on Thursday, the 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)