

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8356/2017

BABAN BALAJI MORE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABAJI HARI SHELAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. B. H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Avinish Kumar Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Anand, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pakhiddey, Adv.
Mr. Srirang Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manav Gill, Adv.
Mr. Byron Sequeira, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

Ms. Kavya S. Lokande, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mahipal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit S. Kamble, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Panwar, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending I.A.s shall also stand dismissed.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)